Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
14E Year of Budget Authority Indicator
Year of Budget Authority Indicator is required
for the applicable USSGL accounts.

Pass 439300 R (BLANK)
Pass 439300 S (BLANK)
24E Reporting Type Code
The USSGL Accounts must be valid for the
Reporting Type Code.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
REPORTING
TYPE CODE
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 340000 U 020 X6311000
25 439100 and Appropriation Flag Validation
USSGL 439100 can only be used on the bulk
file if the Appropriation Flag on the SMAF is I
(Indefinite) or M (Mixed). Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
APPROPRIATIO
N FLAG
=439100 =(BLANK)
26
Anticipated USSGL Account Balance in Period
12
If the period is 12, then the account balance
for all anticipated USSGL accounts must be
zero. Fail
Reporting
Period
DOLLAR
AMOUNT
SGL
ANTICIPATED
=12 <>0 =Y
27
Credit Cohort Year and Financing Account
Code Validation
If Financing Account Code for the TAS is D
(Direct) or G (Guaranteed) on the SMAF and
the USSGL account is budgetary, then the
Credit Cohort Year is required. Otherwise,
Credit Cohort Year should be null. Pass
CREDIT
COHORT YEAR
BUDGETARY
PROPRIETARY
FINANCING
ACCOUNT
CODE
Bulletin No. 2017-16 VII VDR - 5 December 2017
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
=(BLANK) =A =D
=(BLANK) =A =N
=(BLANK) =A =G
=(BLANK) =B =N
=(BLANK) =P =D
=(BLANK) =P =N
=(BLANK) =P =G
=1992 =B =D
=1992 =B =G
=1993 =B =D
=1993 =B =G
=1994 =B =D
=1994 =B =G
=1995 =B =D
=1995 =B =G
=1996 =B =D
=1996 =B =G
=1997 =B =D
=1997 =B =G
=1998 =B =D
=1998 =B =G

when using PYA B or P. Fail
AVAILABILITY
TYPE CODE
YEAR OF
BUDGET
AUTHORITY
CODE
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE IS FIRST YEAR
<>X =BAL =B =Y
<>X =BAL =P =Y
<>X =BAL =X =Y
<>X =BAL =(BLANK) =Y
<>X =NEW =X =N
=X =BAL =B =Y
=X =BAL =P =Y
=X =BAL =X =Y
=X =BAL =(BLANK) =Y
Bulletin No. 2017-16 VII VDR - 10 December 2017
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
32E
Is First Year and Year of Budget Authority
Indicator Validation
If Is First Year is Y, then Year of BA must be
NEW. If Is First Year is N, then Year of BA
must be BAL for annual & multiyear TAS when
using PYA of X, and can be NEW or BAL for X
year TAS and for annual & multiyear TAS
when using PYA B or P.
YEAR OF
BUDGET
AUTHORITY
CODE IS FIRST YEAR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass BAL Y 339 X1402000
Pass NEW N

IDENTIFIER
AVAILABILITY
TYPE CODE
MAIN ACCOUNT
CODE
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
<>020 <>X <>0550 =412200
44 USSGLs limited to X Authority Duration Code
Specific USSGLs are limited to TAS with
Authority Duration Code X (No Year TAS). Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
DURATION
CODE
=412200 <>X
=413600 <>X
=414900 <>X
=415700 <>X
=415800 <>X
=427300 <>X
=436000 <>X
=438400 <>X
=439400 <>X
=439700 <>X
=439800 <>X
44E USSGLs limited to X Authority Duration Code
Specific USSGLs are limited to TAS with
Authority Duration Code X (No Year TAS).
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Reducti
on Type
Pass 414900 (BLANK) (BLANK)
01320122022
0516000
(BLANK
)
Pass 414900 (BLANK) (BLANK)
01320122022
8233000
(BLANK
)
Pass 415800 (BLANK) D
07020132015
0715000
(BLANK
)
Pass 415800 (BLANK) D
07020142016
0715000
(BLANK
)
Pass 438400 P M
01220132013
1143000 SEQ
Pass 438400 P M
01220142014
1143000 SEQ
Pass 438400 P M
01220152015
1143000 SEQ
Pass 438400 P M

Fund Type "EG" Authority Type "P"
USSGL 4384000 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG", and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to certain TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE FUND TYPE Fund Family
Reducti
on Type
Bulletin No. 2017-16 VII VDR - 26 December 2017
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
=438400 =P =EG <>0121143 =SEQ
64E
USSGL 438400 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG" Authority Type "P"
USSGL 4384000 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG", and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to certain TAS.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
CONCATENATE
D TAS Reduction Type
Fail 438400 P
01220112011
1143000 SEQ
Fail 438400 P
01220122012
1143000 SEQ
65
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS
=411900 =X =E
65E
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS Fund Family
Pass 411900 X E 0160327
Pass 411900 X E 0121143

67
Limited use of specific USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B"
The use of some USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B" is limited to specific
TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=412600 =B
=412800 =B
=412900 =B
=414600 =B
67E
Limited use of specific USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B"
The use of some USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B" is limited to specific
TAS.
ALLOCATION
TRANSFER
AGENCY
IDENTIFIER
AGENCY
IDENTIFIER
MAIN ACCOUNT
CODE
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHO
RITY
DURATI
ON
CODE
Pass (BLANK) 012 5531 412600 X
Pass (BLANK) 012 5531 412800 X
Bulletin No. 2017-16 VII VDR - 27 December 2017
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
Pass (BLANK) 016 8042 412800 X
Pass (BLANK) 016 8144 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4404 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4455 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4576 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4579 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 016 8042 412900 X
Pass (BLANK) 075 8004 412800 X
68
Limited Use of 404700 with Authority Type
Code "B", BEA of "M", Fund Type "ER/EP" and
Finance Account Indicator "D"
The use of USSGL 404700 with Authority Type
Code "B", BEA Category Indicator "M", Fund
Type "ER/EP" and Financing Account Code
"D" is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR FUND TYPE
FINANC

70
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=415100 =P
70E
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols.
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass M 091 X5557000
Pass M 014 X5656000
Pass M 011 X5512000
Pass M
01320122022
8233000
Pass M
02020152016
5445000
Pass M
02020162017
5445000
Pass M 020 X5581000
Pass M
02020172018
5445000
71
Limited use of specific USSGL and Fund Type
combinations with Authority Type Code "S"
The use of USSGL 438200 with Fund Types
"ES/ET", or USSGL 438400 with Fund Type
"ES", and Authority Type Code "S" is limited
to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE FUND TYPE
=438200 =S =ES
=438200 =S =ET
=438400 =S =ES
=438400 =S =ET
71E
Limited use of specific USSGL and Fund Type
combinations with Authority Type Code "S"
The use of USSGL 438200 with Fund Types
"ES/ET", or USSGL 438400 with Fund Type
"ES", and Authority Type Code "S" is limited
to specific TAS.
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 060 X8051001
Pass 069 X5423000
Pass 070 X5088000
Pass 097 X8164000
72
Limited use of USSGL 412400 with Fund Type
"EG".
The use of USSGL 412400 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "EG" is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER FUND TYPE
=412400 =EG
72E
Limited use of USSGL 412400 with Fund Type
"EG".
The use of USSGL 412400 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "EG" is limited to specific TAS.
AUTHORITY
DURATION
CODE TAS STATUS Fund Family
Bulletin No. 2017-16 VII VDR - 30 December 2017
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2017 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
Pass A U 0121143
73
Limited use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700
with Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code
"P"
The use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700 with
Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE FUND TYPE
=415700 =P =EG
=439700 =P =EG
73E
Limited use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700
with Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code
"P"
The use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700 with
Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to specific TAS.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 415700 (BLANK) 012 X1002000
Pass 415700 (BLANK) 012 X1004000
Pass 439700 M 012 X1002000
Pass 439700 M 012 X1004000
74
Limited Use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on
Expired TAS
The use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on an
expired TAS is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS
=439100 =X =E
74E
Limited Use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on
Expired TAS
The use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on an
expired TAS is limited to specific TAS.
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass
01620102011
0327000
75
Prohibited Use of Exchange Activity with the
General Fund of the U.S. Government
The General Fund of the U.S. Government
does not engage in exchange activity
therefore the Fed/NonFed of "G" can not be
used with Exch/Nonexch of "E" or "X" Fail
FEDERAL
NONFEDERAL
INDICATOR
EXCHANGE OR
NONEXCHANGE
INDICATOR
=G =E
=G =X
76 USSGLs Limited to IMF
Some USSGL accounts are restricted to IMF
TAS only. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT